I CR WL Grand Parents Living with Grandchildren: 2000.

Grand Parents Living

with Grandchildren

Total

State of Hawai‘i

704,169

103,289

Native Hawaiian ?

12,681

Living with own
grandchildren under 18
years

49,237

7.0%

10,586

10.2%

8.9%

10.9%

10.3%

1,126

8.9%

Grandparent
responsible for own
grandchildren under
18 years

14,029

2.0%

4,032

3.9%

550

3.1%

2,751

41%

284

5.2%

447

3.5%

Grandparent not
responsible for own
grandchildren under
18 years

35,208

5.0%

6,554

6.3%

1,009

5.7%

4,588

6.8%

278

5.1%

679

5.4%

Not living with own
grandchildren under 18
years

654,932

93.0%

92,703

89.8%

16,016

91.1%

60,140

89.1%

4,904

89.7%

11,5655

91.1%

@ Hawaiian as defined by the U.S. Bureau of the Census. Note: For Census 2000, the question on race was revised to allow respondents the option to
self-identify themselves by selecting one or more races to indicate their racial identities. The table uses the "alone or in combination" totals.

Source: U.S., Bureau of the Census, Census 2000 Summary File 4 (SF 4) (April 29, 2003).




