Grand Parents Living with Grandchildren	State of Hawaiʻi		Native Hawaiian ^a									
			State of Hawai'i		County							
					Hawai'i		Honolulu		Kauaʻi		Maui	
	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%
Total	704,169		103,289		17,575		67,479		5,466		12,681	
Living with own grandchildren under 18 years	49,237	7.0%	10,586	10.2%	1,559	8.9%	7,339	10.9%	562	10.3%	1,126	8.9%
Grandparent responsible for own grandchildren under 18 years	14,029	2.0%	4,032	3.9%	550	3.1%	2,751	4.1%	284	5.2%	447	3.5%
Grandparent not responsible for own grandchildren under 18 years	35,208	5.0%	6,554	6.3%	1,009	5.7%	4,588	6.8%	278	5.1%	679	5.4%
Not living with own grandchildren under 18 years	654,932	93.0%	92,703	89.8%	16,016	91.1%	60,140	89.1%	4,904	89.7%	11,555	91.1%

^a Hawaiian as defined by the U.S. Bureau of the Census. Note: For Census 2000, the question on race was revised to allow respondents the option to self-identify themselves by selecting one or more races to indicate their racial identities. The table uses the "alone or in combination" totals.

Source: U.S., Bureau of the Census, Census 2000 Summary File 4 (SF 4) (April 29, 2003).